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SEc..10. If said corporation should not, within three years 
from the passage of this act, commence the construction of said 
Plank Road, and expend three thousand dollars or more there- Conditions of 
on, and shall not, within ten years from the passage of this act, Chart' 
construct, finish, and put in operation a single of double track of 
Plank Road from Watertown to Waterloo in the said Jefferson 
county, Wisconsin, then the rights, privileges and powers of 
the said corporation under this act shall be null and void. 

SEC. 17. This act shall be favorably construed to effect 
the purposes thereby intended, and the same is hereby declared 
to be a public act, and copies thereof printed by authority of 
the state, shall be received as evidence thereof. 

SEC. 18. This act may be altered or amended by any fu-
ture legislature of the State of Wisconsin. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore qf the Senate. 

Approved, March 5th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The question of Bank or no Bank shall be sub-
mitted to the electors of this State at the next general election. 

SEC. 2. Every elector in voting at said election may have i geotnto bieta 
written or printed, or partly written and partly printed, on the et. 
vote so cast the words "Bank," or "no Bank.' 

SEC. 3. The ballots so cast shall be canvassed and returned 
in the same manner as the votes cast for State officers are re-Res cornuantoip,:ted  
quired by law to be canvassed and returned, and the Secretary to Lneigilatare. 

of State shall communicate to the next legislature at the com. 
mencement of its session, a statement ef the result of such can- 
vass. 	 FREDERICK W. HORN, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
DUNCAN C. REED, 

President pro tempore of the Senate. 
Approved, March 5th, 1851. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act toDinthorise the construction of a free bridge across the Milwaukee River in Chap. 144 the town of Milwaukee. 

The people of the State of TViscon.sin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECnON 1. That Joseph Anderegg, Joachim F. Gruenha. 

An Act to provide for the submission of the question of "Bank or no Bank." 	tu- ap.  143 


